Piedmont Diving and Rescue Association, Inc. 2023 Call for Nominations

The PDRA calls for nomination for the following positions:

- Vice President
- Secretary
- Board of Director North District
- Board of Director Central District
- Board of Director South District

Board of Director positions are open to anyone living in their respective district. Reference the district descriptions at https://ncpdra.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/PDRA-District-Map-2023.pdf.

Election votes will be cast at the special General Assembly meeting to be held on October 22, 2023 with new officers and board members taking office at the January 2024 Board of Directors meeting.

In order for an individual to be placed on the ballot, they must be at least 21 years of age and have been in good standing with the PDRA for at least one year.

l,	, am willing to serve in the office of (select one):
	Vice President
	Secretary
	Board of Director North District
	Board of Director Central District
	Board of Director South District
for the Piedmont Diving and Rescue Association, Inc., and would like my name placed in nomination.	
I am aware that the term of office for VP and Secretary is two (2) years, and the term of office for Board of Directors is three (3) years. I state I am 21 years of age and have been a member in good standing of the PDRA for at least one year. I agree to attend four Board of Director meetings each year with one to be held each quarter (January, April, June/July and October). All BOD meetings are held at American Quarry.	
	Signature of Nominee
	Printed Name of Nominee
	2023 PDRA Card Number of Nominee

Return nomination form to the Election Chairman postmarked or emailed no later than September 19, 2023.

Attn: Mark Whitney PO Box 3454 Mooresville, NC 28117

OR

Email Nomination to: info@ncpdra.org